
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4183

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22ND  MARCH 2021


Land Acquired by ONGC

4183. SHRI SHA. BRA. DR.JAI SIDDESHWAR SHIVACHARYA MAHASWAMIJI:


पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी

          Will the Minister of PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether ONGC has acquired the land owned by the Hazrat Peer Sahib Trust in Nagaon village in Uran Taluka of Raigarh district, Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the compensation amount for the said land acquisition by ONGC has been paid to the Hazrat Peer Sahib Trust; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� मं�ी )�धान धम��� �ी(

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS


(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a)  : No Sir.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise in view of above.

*******

